
 

   

Lu, Ting Calendar 
Tuesday, July 1, 2025 – Tuesday, September 30, 2025 
Time zone: (UTC-08:00) Pacific Time (US & Canada) 
(Adjusted for Daylight Saving Time)  

 

  OOO Tue, July 1 
   

 

  OOO Wed, July 2 
   

 

  OOO Thu, July 3 
   

 

 Holiday Fri, July 4 
   

 

  One Water Summit 2025 Mon, July 7 
   

 

  One Water Summit 2025 Tue, July 8 
  

 

 

 One Water Summit 2025 Wed, July 9 
  

 

 

  One Water Summit 2025 Thu, July 10 
   

 

  One Water Summit 2025 Fri, July 11 
   

 

 BES Senior Leadership Retreat Mon, July 14 
   

 

  BES Senior Leadership Retreat Tue, July 15 
   



 

    Wed, July 16 
   

  One Water Summit Discussion 
   

9:00 AM – 9:50 AM 

  Management Team check-in 
   

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

  COEP Background and Opportunities 
   

11:30 AM – 12:00 PM 

 Ting Lu/Comms Bi-monthly Check In    1:30 PM – 2:30 PM 

 TAP Program     4:00 PM – 4:30 PM 

 

  
 

Thu, July 17 
   

 
Weekly Group Managers check-in 

   
9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

  PMO All Staff Meeting 
   

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Portland Utility Board - Thursday 
Meetings FY 2024-25 

   
11:00 AM – 12:30 PM 

  Labor Management Committee Meeting 
   

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

  Communication Staffing Proposal 
   

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM 

 

  Fri, July 18 
  

 

  DCA Dhanapal and Director Lu 
   

11:00 AM – 11:30 PM 

  Quisha Light/Ting Lu Meeting  
   

3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

 

  
 

Mon, July 21 
   

  WRF 5189 PAC Meeting (PR9) 
   

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

  Transportation and Infrastructure 
Council 

   
10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Weekly Group Managers Meeting 
   

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

 BES Listening Session Prep    3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 



 Kerry Rubin/Ting Lu Check In    4:00 PM – 4:30 PM 

 

  Tue, July 22 
   

  BES Leadership Team Meeting 
   

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Procurement & Public Works Directors 
Meeting 

   
3:00 PM – 3:45 PM 

 

  
 

Wed, July 23 
   

  Natural Areas Site Visit 
   

9:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Construction Sewer Project 
Coordination  

   
1:00 PM – 1:30 PM 

  Weekly BES Briefing (non-Council Items) 
   

1:30 PM – 2:00 PM 

  Briefing: Multnomah County Vector 
Control CBWTP Eviction 

   
2:00 PM – 2:45 PM 

  Rate Model Discussion 
   

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM 

 

  
 

Thu, July 24 
   

  Weekly Group Managers check-in 
   

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

  Portland Utility Management Area Site 
Visit 

   
1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

 

  
 

Fri, July 25 
   

  Unified CIP Steering Committee 
Meeting: Director Light, Director 
Schmanski, Director Lu, Director 
Williams, Director Engstrom, Sylvester 
Donelson, Kerry Rubin, John Roble,  DCA 
Dhanapal 

   
9:30 AM – 10:30 AM 

  Public Works Service Area Leadership 
Check In 

   
10:30 AM – 11:30 AM 



  Debrief 
   

2:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

 

  
 

Mon, July 28 
   

  Joint Affordability Sterring Committee 
Monthly Meeting 

   
10:00 AM – 12:00 AM 

  Weekly Group Managers Meeting 
   

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

  Financial Services Check in 
   

2:30 PM – 3:00 PM 

  Weekly BES Briefing (non-Council items) 
   

3:15 PM – 3:45 PM 

 

  Tue, July 29 
   

  Springwater Wetlands Event Check in 
   

1:00 PM – 1:15 PM 

  Ting Lu / Comms Bi-monthly Meeting 
   

3:00 PM – 3:45 PM 

 

  
 

Wed, July 30 
   

  One Water Alignment: Director Light, 
Director Lu, DCA Dhanapal 

   
7:30 AM – 8:00 AM 

  Joint BES/Water Leadership Meeting 
   

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  PUB Discussion 
   

1:00 PM – 1:30 PM 

  Public Works: Org Discussion 
   

4:00 PM – 5:00 PM 

   

Thu, July 31 

   

 Weekly Group Managers Check In    9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

 Executive Leadership Team Meeting    11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 Briefing with Ting Lu    3:00 PM – 3:15 PM 

 

 

 



 

 

 

  
 

Fri, Aug 1 
  

 

  Rate Model Check In 
   

9:00 AM – 9:45 AM 

  Ting Lu/MC2 BES QA Interview 
   

1:30 AM – 2:00 AM 

 OOO    2:00 PM – 3:30PM 

 

  
 

Mon, Aug 4 
  

 

  Portland Bureau of Emergency 
Management Collaboration on 
Flood Response Prep 

   
11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Weekly Group Managers 
Meeting 

   
1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

 

  
 

Tue, Aug 5 
   

 Reconstruct – Follow Up 
Demo – City of Portland 

   9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

 
BES Leadership Team Meeting  

   
10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Pacific Northwest Clean 
Water Association Utility 
Management Committee 
Panel Coordination 

   
1:00 PM – 1:45 PM 

 Portland Utility Board - 
Tuesday Meetings FY 2025-26 

   3:30 PM – 5:00 PM 

 

  
 

Wed, Aug 6 
   

  Townhall Touch Base     9:30 AM – 10:00 AM 

  BES Management Team 
Meeting 

   10:00 AM – 11:30 AM 



 Mayor Monthly Reporting Prep    11:30 AM – 12:00 PM 

  BES Town Hall    2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

 Post Town Hall Follow Up    3:00 PM – 3:45 PM 

 

  
 

Thu, Aug 7 
   

  Weekly Group Managers 
Check In 

   
9:00 AM – 10:00 PM 

  ONE BES: Directors 
Presentation 

   
10:15 PM – 11:00 AM 

  Planning & Development 
Directors Meeting 

   
11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 

  Fri, Aug 8 
   

  PWSA Leadership Check In 
   

10:30 AM – 11:45 AM 

  Quisha Light /Ting Lu 1:1 
Meeting 

   
1:00 PM – 1:30 PM 

 

  
 

Mon, Aug 11 
   

  Financial Services Check In 
   

10:00 AM – 10:45 AM 

 Weekly Group Managers 
Meeting 

   1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

 

  Tue, Aug 12 
   

  BES Leadership Team Meeting 
   

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Charter Check In 
   

3:15 PM – 3:15 PM 

 

  OOO Wed, Aug 13 
  

 

 



  OOO Thu, Aug 14 
   

 

  OOO Fri, Aug 15 
  

 

 

  
 

Mon, Aug 18 
   

  Weekly Group Managers 
Meeting 

   
1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

  PWB Water Asset 
Management System and BES 
Infor Project Executive 
Steering Committee Meeting 

   
3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

 

  
 

Tue, Aug 19 
   

 BES Leadership Team Meeting    10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 Quisha Light/Ting Lu 1:1 
Meeting 

   1:00 PM – 1:30 PM 

 BES Infor Executive Sterring 
Committee Meeting 

   3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

 

  Wed, Aug 20 
   

  Management Team check-in 
   

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

  Site Visit 
   

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Site Visit 
   

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM 

 

  
 

Thu, Aug 21 
   

  OOO 
   

8:00 AM – 1:30 PM 

  Labor Management 
Committee Meeting  

   
1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 



 City Leadership Awareness & 
Coordination call – August 23rd 
Event 

   3:00 PM – 3:30 PM 

 

  Fri, Aug 22    

  WEFTEC Planning Discussion 
   

9:30 AM – 10:00 AM 

  AI at WEFTEC Intro 
   

10:30 AM – 11:00 AM 

      

 

  
 

Mon, Aug 25 
   

  Financial Services Check In 
   

11:00 AM – 11:45 AM 

  Weekly Group Managers 
Meeting 

   
1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

  Sustainable Revenue 
Strategies for Utilities Meeting 
 

   
3:00 PM – 3:45 PM 

 

  
 

Tue, Aug 26 
   

 Group Managers Monthly 
Strategic Planning Meeting 

   9:00 AM – 3:30 PM 

 PWSA Mayors Reporting 
Practice: Cecelia Huynh, 
Jeramy Patton, Claudio 
Campuzano, Farshad 
Allahdadi, Kerry Rubin, 
Director light, Director Lu, 
Director Schmanski, Director 
Williams, DCA Dhanapal 

   1:00 PM – 1:45 PM 

 

    Wed, Aug 27 
  

  Weekly BES briefing  
   

9:15 AM – 10:00 AM 



  Meeting with Gordi from Infor 
   

11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Deputy Directors in 2025 
   

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM 

  STEP Monthly Program Status 
Report 

   
2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

 

  
 

Thu, Aug 28 
  

  Weekly Group Managers 
Check In 

   
9:00 AM – 10:00 PM 

  Jerry Linder & Ting Lu  Coffee 
   

10:00 AM – 10:45 AM 

  Public Works Service Area 
Performance Review 

   
3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

 

  
 

Fri, Aug 29 
  

 

  PWSA Leadership Check In 
   

10:30 AM – 11:45 AM 

 
 

 

  Holiday Mon, Sept 1 
  

 

 

  
 

Tue, Sept 2 
   

 Review Procurement Contracts    9:30 AM – 10:00 AM 

  BES Leadership Team Meeting  
   

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 Portland Utility Board - Tuesday 
Meetings FY 2025-26 

   3:30 PM – 5:00 PM 

 

  
 

Wed, Sept 3 
   

  OCIP Phase VII – Insurance Purchase 
Authorization and Invoicing 

   9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

  BES Management Team Meeting    10:00 AM – 11:30 AM 



 Weekly BES Briefing    1:00 AM – 1:45 PM 

  BES Director Check In: Director Lu, DCA 
Dhanapal 

   4:00 PM – 4:45 PM 

 

 

 

  
 

Thu, Sept 4 
   

  STEP Clarifiers Completion Celebration 
   

9:00 AM – 10:30 AM 

  Planning & Development Directors 
Meeting 

   
11:30 AM – 12:30 PM 

 Labor Management Committee Steering 
Committee Meeting 

   1:00 PM – 1:50 PM 

 Community Engagement Alignment 
Check In 

   3:00 PM – 3:50 PM 

 

  Fri, Sept 5 
   

  HSSE Coordination Check In 
   

10:00 AM – 10:30 AM 

  Connect for Coffee Sharon Peters 
   

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

 

  
 

Mon, Sept 8 
   

  Council Meeting 
   

9:30 AM – 10:30 AM 

 Financial Services Check In    10:30 AM – 11:00 AM 

 Mike Sweeney/Ting Lu Meeting    11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

 Weekly Group Managers Meeting    1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

 

  Tue, Sept 9 
   

  Green Street Infrastructure Operation & 
Maintenance Bi-Weekly Team Meeting 

   
9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 



 Guilds Lake Site Visit    9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

  Greenways, Landscapes and Open 
Spaces Natural Area Team Meeting with 
Ting Lu 

   
10:15 AM – 10:45AM 

 Transition – Check In    3:30 PM – 4:00 PM 

 

 

 

  
 

Wed, Sept 10 
  

 

 Group Managers Monthly Strategic 
Planning Meeting 

   9:00 AM – 2:30 PM 

 Nation Association of Clean Water 
Agencies Panelist for Unleashing the 
Power of Technology and AI to Meet 
Today’s Clean Water Challenges Virtual 
Workshop  

   10:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

 Nation Association of Clean Water 
Agencies Presentation 

   10:50 AM – 12:00 PM 

 Ting Lu/MC2 BES QA Interview    4:30 PM – 5:00 PM 

 

 

  
 

Thu, Sept 11 
   

 Renewable Natural Gas, Outstanding 
Resource Water, and Other Areas 

   9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

 NACWA Panelist for Unleashing the 
Power of Technology and AI to Meet 
Today’s Clean Water Challenges Virtual 
Workshop  

   10:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

 Monthly Executive Leadership Team 
Meeting 

   11:30 AM – 1:00 PM 

 



  
 

Fri, Sept 12 
  

 

 Infor Report    10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

 PWSA Leadership Check In    11:00 AM – 12:15 PM 

 

  Pacific Northwest Clean Water 
Association 2025 Annual Conference 

Mon, Sept 15 
   

 

  Pacific Northwest Clean Water 
Association 2025 Annual Conference 

Tue, Sept 16 
   

 

  Wed, Sept 17 
   

  Springwater Grand Opening Celebration 
   

7:30 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Fall Quarterly Business Services Group 
All Staff 

   
1:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

 

  
 

Thu, Sept 18 
   

  Group Managers’s Planning Meeting 
   

9:00 AM – 10:00 AM 

 Weekly Group Managers Check In    10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

  Labor Management Committee Meeting  
   

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

 Connect for Coffee: Sharon Peters    3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

 

 

  Fri, Sept 19    

  One Water Initiative Follow up 
   

10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 

  PWSA Leadership Check In 
   

11:00 AM – 12:30 PM 

 Quisha Light/Ting Lu 1:1 Meeting    1:00 PM – 1:30 PM 

 



  
 

Mon, Sept 22 
   

  Financial Services Check In 
   

9:00 AM – 9:45 AM 

 John Dummer & Ting Lu Coffee    10:15 AM – 10:45 AM 

  Weekly Group Managers Meeting 
   

1:00 PM – 2:30 PM 

  Lake Oswego Check In – BES/City 
Administrator/Finance 
 

   
3:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

 

  
 

Tue, Sept 23 
   

 BES Integrated Planning Section - Exec 
Sponsor/Sponsor Check-In 

   9:00 AM-9:50 AM 

 BES Leadership Team Meeting    10:00 PM – 11:50 PM 

 

    Wed, Sept 24 
  

  Treatment & Pumping Fall Picnic  
   

11:00 AM – 1:00 PM 

  Deputy Directors Meeting 
   

1:00 PM – 2:00 PM 

  Rate Strategy Performance Metrics 
   

2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 

 

  
 

Thu, Sept 25 
  

  Weekly Group Managers Check In 
   

9:00 AM – 10:00 PM 

  Water Environmental Federation’s 
Technical Exhibition and Conference 
Session Potential Practice Run  

   
10:00 AM – 10:30 AM 

 Mark / Ting Coffee    11:00 AM – 12:00 PM 

  Public Works End-of-Summer All-
Employee Event 

   
1:00 PM – 4:00 PM 

 

  
 

Fri, Sept 26 
  

 

  Budget Development  
   

11:00 AM – 11:45 AM 



                 

Water Environmental Federation’s 
Technical Exhibition and Conference 
2025  

Mon, Sept 29 
  

 

  

Water Environmental Federation’s 
Technical Exhibition and Conference 
2025 

Tue, Sept 30 
  

 

 


